Senate

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Committee on Mental Health, Substance Abuse Prevention, Children and Families

The committee will hold an executive session on the following items at the time specified below:

Thursday, September 21, 2023 10:00 AM 300 Southeast

Shour, Dr. Abdul

Of Marshfield, as a Representative with Domestic Abuse Knowledge on the Council on Domestic Abuse, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2023.

Shour, Dr. Abdul

Of Marshfield, as a Member with Domestic Abuse Knowledge on the Council on Domestic Abuse, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2026.

Perry, Susan

Of Woodruff, as a Representative with Domestic Abuse Knowledge on the Council on Domestic Abuse, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Baldauff, Melissa

Of Madison, as a Domestic Abuse Knowledge Representative on the Council on Domestic Abuse, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2022.

Baldauff, Melissa

Of Shorewood, as a Representative with Domestic Abuse Knowledge on the Council on Domestic Abuse, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Senate Bill 205

Relating to: grants to prevent suicide by firearm and making an appropriation. By Senators James, Ballweg, Cabral-Guevara, Carpenter, Spreitzer and Taylor; cosponsored by Representatives Sortwell, S. Johnson, Doyle, Andraca, Armstrong, Dittrich, Edming and Shankland.

Senator Jesse James
Chair